JICK It 7 VBT

R &R R B 1009 H7 Series Parts Manual

1.05%. JpEE L HE/Machine frame & cover components




1055, JpES A/ Machine frame & cover components

e | oams & TerEk S48 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 114701044 [T Panel 1 1 1
2 20151025 EEEET] SMT1/64%40 Panel screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
3 114713015 [EirtszA] Panel thread guide 1 1 1
4 10113004 Pats 37 Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1
5 101511007 12ET SM11/64%x40%6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 2 2 2
6 1411300400 INTZBRIR Small thread tension assay 1 1 1
6-1 13812066 bUE57 i Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
6-2 13810008 INFZLEEEFE Thread tension bolt 1 1 1
6-3 14112017 INFEZZAR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
6-4 11227001 I\ Thread tension spring 1 1 1
6-5 141516019 INFZLLEENE R Thread tension nut 1 1 1
7 | ms14020 AINREEEIRET Set screw SMT1/64x40 1 1 1
SM11/64x40
13512004 = &%a 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1
9 1471301700 SR Thread tension assay 1 1
11471301800 SeB Thread tension assay 1
9-1 1147NS30001 JeLBET Thread tension Screw 1 1
135530002 JeLBET Thread tension Screw 1
9-2 115011017 SRR Thread tension nut 1 1 1
9-3 14227024 L omEs Thread tension spring 1 1
10127002 L onEs Thread tension spring 1
9-4 10112006 N5 Tension releasing board 1 1 1
9-5 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
9-6 114727001 HeegEs Take-up spring 1 1
10127001 s Take-up spring 1
9-7 13513006 S E T RE Thread tension retainer 1 1 1
9-8 | 135515002 SeL R RREET Screw 1 1 1
S-9 10122014 0 Y 0 Ring 1 1 1
9-10 | 10112007 SRR F RN Thread tension nut locking plate 1 1 1
10 136514002 2ET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
m 14712018 B IRE Thread tade-up lever cover 1 1 1
12 101511004 185T SM3/16x28x%7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 2 2 2
13 10122005 PR EAT BT 2R Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
14 135511047 TEHRIBET SMT1/64x40 Panel screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
15 14726002 NERET Thread release pin 1 1 1
16 1471301 N7 Thread release bar 1 1 1
17 114737012 [t nnd trademark 1 1 1
18 1411300600 e s Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
18-1 114516001 18} SM11/64%40 Nut SM11/64x40 1 1 1
18-2 | 1413022 Jei T et Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
18-3 | 112513004 SeriiEsT Screw 1 1 1
18-4 | 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2 2 2




15, Ip2Eo4H4/Machine frame & cover components

e | aamus & B S Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
18-5 | 11427006 I\ Spring 1 1 1
18-6 | 141516019 JeirBRg Thread tension nut 1 1 1
19 101512001 [ERMRZAE Base plate pillar 4 4 4
20 | 91000M47 s frame 1 1 1
21 910000852 AR Base plate 1 1 1
22-1 | 13515002 R Slide plate 1 1 1
22-2 | 13512007 AR EE Slide plate spring 1 1 1
22-3 101511019 18T SM3/32x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2 2 2
23 1473100100 Berk i es Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
24 1451003 2ET SM3/16%x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16x28 L=10 3 3 3
25 11419001 P£57] Thread cutter 1 1 1
26 1451015 2ET SM9/64x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 2 2 2
27 | 13522001 AR (019) Rubber plug(¢19) 1 1 1
28 | 13522002 AR E=(01.8) Rubber plug(¢11.8) 1 1 1
29 1363001000 B FIzskeBid Nest less e-device 1 1
11473001700 FBFIeskiBi4 Nest less e-device 1
29-1 | 11302025 S o6 THF Peg 1 1 1
29-2 | 11303035 JeLE AT Copper sheathing 1 1 1
29-3 | 13813031 SRS Hull 1 1
114730017-07 SRR Hull 1
29-4 1327021 DT Spring 1 1 1
29-5 | 113520006 7T EET M2 | Screw 1 1 1
29-6 | 13813030 SR Blind flange 1 1 1
29-7 1328030 e Washer 1 1 1
29-8 | 11302026 By Ny iy Peg 1 1 1
29-9 | 1383002700-01 | EBREEEE Magnet coil 1 1 1
29-10 | 11303036 fAE Copper sheathing 1 1 1
30 101517002 18ET SM11/64x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2
31-1 13515001 R Needle plate 1
31-2 | 13515004 R Needle plate 1
31-3 | 13515005 R Needle plate 1
32 13514020 1RET SM11/64x40%6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 1 1 1
33 | 11422062 b ) Gland 1 1 1
34 101511025 185T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 2 2 2
35 13512001 LSRR Beader pedestal 1 1 1
36 95211058 BB BEHIFE Motor insulation shield 1 1 1
37 | M473301900 SeE(ERREEM, Motor 1 1 1
38 w02058 BREEEA R Spring washer 4 4 4
39 S05083 25T M5x30 Screw M5x30 4 4 4
40 11473303000 ThEERR Machine electric control 1 1 1
41 114513001 185T M5x20 Screw M5x20 2 2 2
42 | s05901 86T M5x50 Screw M5x50 2 2 2
43 14713016 T&4a Nest less e-device 1 1 1
44 11473002400 — RN B ER A Control panel 1 1 1

%3 0




15, Ip2Eo 44/ Machine frame & cover components

= - s #1& Number
FS NENS BFR TiHER
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
45 | 138505001 1B EERIRET Screw M3 L=12 2 2 2
46 13822001 REREALE Rubber plug 2 2 2
47 | s04035 16T M4Ax6 Screw M4x6 4 4 4
48 101511001 BRET SM3/16%x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16x28 L=9 2 2 2
. Loose wire electromagnet
AY =
49 | 112811005 WACRERRSONE extornal 1 1 1
. Loose wire electromagnet
I\ 4
50 | 11473002600 AR RSB assembly 1 1 1
. N Loose wire electromagnet
AY Lr b |
51 | 114712029 WAL RS SEAR mounting plate 1 1 1
52 101511005 HBET SM9/64x40%x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1
53 115008001 BHBELE Motor dust jacket 1 1 1
54 | 510005 PI7N R i R B AR T Screw M3x3 2 2 2
M3x3
55 114208002 INERETHSE Loose pin retaining ring 1 1 1
56 201514002 18T SM11/64x40x5 Screw SM11/64x40x5 2 2 2
57 | 115026002 By Pin 1 1 1
58 | 13812109 MZEEER Fixed plate 1 1 1
59 | S04010 #86T M4x5 5 Screw Mdx5.5 1 1 1
60 | 138530007 A4-0185 {Qijz=845T Screw 1 1 1
61 H05002 23 Circlip 3 1 1 1




2. EitPkee 5 4B14/Main shaft & thread take-up components




2. bk 4814 /Main shaft & thread take-up components

#12 Number

Fs RNEHS 2R TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 114702035 it Main shaft 1 1 1
2 10122012 _Himtg s Rubber plug 1 1 1
3 10108003 HiEE Shaft washer 1 1 1
4 101515002 BEET SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2
5 13603023 _HitEthE Main shaft bushing front 1 1 1
6 13503017 _FigpihE Main shaft bushing middle 1 1 1
7 135515006 18T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8 114703018 HihEthE Main shaft bushing back 1 1 1
9 13522010 HiEmERSAE Bushing back oil seal assy 1 1 1
10 14735002 Fahie Capstan 1 1 1
n S10009 FENEIRET M6x8 Capstan screw M6x8 2 2 2
2 1353800200 b S anA=ad Thread take-up assy 1 1 1
12-1 101511005 18T SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1
12-2 | 13505002 SHFESL Needle bar connection 1 1 1
12-3 | 101517001 Hre pRIEs T(ERE) Screw 1 1 1
12-4 | 13505003 HREF Needle bar connecting rod 1 1 1
12-5 10124001 B RREH IR Needle bearing 2 2 2
12-6 | 13504002 bl S an i) Thread take-up crank 1 1 1
12-7 13538004 b1 57 Thread take-up rod 1 1 1
12-8 | 13538003-02 B TE Thread take-up bushing 1 1 1
12-9 | 13538002 HREERF Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1 1
12-10 | 13502003 BTy Pin 1 1 1
13 135515009 15T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
14 114704013 TR Needle bar crank 1 1 1
15 101515002 18T SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 1 1 1
16 101515007 H2ET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1
17 101515004 BRET SM9/32x28x16 Screw SMS/32x28x16 1 1 1
18 135511002 1RET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
19 14703006 HF ETE Needle bar upper bushing 1 1 1
20 40322014 HiT EESREE Upper bushing rubber plug 1 1 1
21 13503007 HITFFAE Needle bar lower bushing 1 1 1
22 14735001 IXENES BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1
23 13602002 T Needle bar 1 1 1
24 13513011 SHPTEIR Needle bar thread ring 1 1 1
25 14717003 HUEHDPxT7 214) Needle(DPx17 21#) 1 1
1617002 HEHDPxX5 14#) Needle(DPx5 14#) 1
26 101S1006 185T SM1/8x44 =4.5 Screw SM1/8x44 =45 1 1 1
27 13609001 abE Slider trough 1 1 1
28 11409001 SHHEL B Connection slider 1 1 1
29 | 101511008 f;ﬁiﬁ%ﬁg gkjjﬁ;gﬂij‘%;gl sarew 2 2 2
30 10112003 )= Washer 1 1 1
31 1N4723001 ST LEEZE 0il felt for needle bar 1 1 1
32 114710013 iR Upper axis counterweigh 1 1 1

%6 Il




2. Linpkik 4 4a(4/Main shaft & thread take-up components

e | asmMs & B A& fumber

NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
33 101514001 RIS E 25T Eccentric set screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2
34 13523001 Ei5 Oil felt for needle bar 1 1 1

35 | 114713006 FEEEEE Clamps 2 2 2
36 101511004 18T SM3/16x28%7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 2 2 2
37 510035 #86T M5x8 Screw M5x8 2 2 2




3. E=¥l94A{/Presser components

24-3

24-2




3. &kl 4B/ Presser components

Fe | aans &R ETE EiB Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 14711005 JERMRTE Presser foot wrench 1 1 1
2 101511008 B2ET SM11/64x40%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
3 001009 O BUEE 4.5x1.8 0-ring 4.5x1.8 1 1 1
4 13510004 EESFHEE Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1
5 11471204400 BRIRETFHIAF () B Knee lifter lever (left)assy 1 1 1
5-1 114712043 SR FHAIAT Knee lifter rod 1 1 1
5-2 13551027 B2ET SM3/16x28 screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
5-3 135511026 B2ET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
5-4 114712036 IR ) Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1
5-5 1147100M WALRrvEe Tension releasing cam 1 1 1
6 114726007 b N A Ension releasing cam melt 1 1 1
7 13526005 SRR Pin for spring 1 1 1
8 13527010 BRI (G )E Presser spring 1 1 1
S T47NS30006 B2ET M15x1 Screw M15x1 1 1 1
10 | 114709002 EEEE TS E Guide bushing 1 1 1
n 1147NS16003 2R M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1
12 114711010 BISIRFHTAT Knee lifter lever 1 1 1
13 135270M EEi e Presser spring 1 1 1
14 114709001 EEFFSEE(N4%) Presser bar lifting bracket 1 1 1
15 30122022 ER R R Gasket 1 1 1
16 13502019 EETF Presser bar 1 1 1
7 114703012 EEHEE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1
18 101515006 BEET SM15/64x28%7 Screw SM15/64x28x7 1 1 1
19 101S1008 BEET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
20 | M4713002 NG Thread guide 1 1 1
21 101511009 B2ET SM9/64x40x10.5 Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1
22 | 13528007 INERMBE TR washer 1 1 1
23 | 13512017 atiagA| Defend hook 1 1 1
24-1 | 13516001 INERD Presser foot complete 1
24-2 | 13516004 INERD Presser foot complete 1
24-3 | 114716006 IINERAD Presser foot complete 1
25 135512002 25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
26 114712039 BRIREFHIAG) Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1
27 13551027 BRET SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 2 2 2
28 113514020 BBET SM11/64x40x%6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 1 1 1
29 147NS10002 12ET SM5/16x28 Screw SM5/16x28 1 1 1
30 T47NS16002 2R} SM5/16x28 Nut SM5/16x28 1 1 1
31 14727012 LA R EE Presser spring 1 1 1




4.3%¥19348(%/Feed mechanism components




4.3%¥]9348(%/Feed mechanism components

#8 Number

Fs RNEMS 22 TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 11470503800 EEMBE Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1 1
1-1 | 135515007 A EET Screw 3 3 3
1-2 13510003 =S Feed drive eccentric cam 1 1 1
1-3 13505005 ETEFT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1
1-4 13526001 AR Walking foot crank short pin 1 1 1
1-5 13504018 XA Feed rocker shaft crank assy 1 1 1
1-6 | 101511025 #EET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
1-7 409511021 BBET SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
1-8 13505008 RRARSEIEFT connecting short link 2 2 2
1-9 13505007 RARECIERT Crank long link 2 2 2
1-10 13526003 HREIEE Crank connecting pin 2 2 2
1N 20151012 1BET SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 2 2 2
1-12 14704028 HHEEVETI AR Needle pitch adjusting link 1 1 1
1-13 209514008 BBET SM11/64x40x4.5 Screw SM11/64x40x4.5 1 1 1
1-14 13502014 BARIEA<EY Crank connecting pin 1 1 1
2 $10002 26T M5x5 Screw M5x5 1 1 1
3 13528002 e hRER Thrust collar 1 1 1
4 1470503700 BhEFE S Connecting rod assy 1 1 1
4-1 135515007 1BET SM11/64x%40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
4-2 114710019 B Feed drive eccentric cam 1 1 1
4-3 114705036 BFEF Connecting rod 1 1 1
4-4 H03002 i PR MRS ] 20 Retaining ring 1 1 1
5 13502009 FATTF RS Hinge pin 1 1 1
6 201511026 1BET SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
7 13504019 BT AR Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right) 1 1
13504017 BT AR Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right) 1
8 105511019 B2ET SM11/64x40 L=13 | Screw SM11/64x40 L=13 1 1 1
9 14726014 FHIET TR Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
3]
10 114726015 ST e Adjusting link fulcrum shaft pin 1 1 1
A
n 114511004 BEET SM11/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1
12 13602003 =Rt Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1
13 10108003 BT, ERHMEE Thrust collar assy 2 2 2
14 101515002 BRET SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 4 4 4
5 13603024 ETRHEEME Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1
6 135515008 25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
7 H03001 i FRREA A Retaining ring 2 2 2
18 101511018 1BET SM1/8x40 L=6 Screw SM1/8x40 L=6 2 2 2
19-1 | 13514001 XHTF Feed dog 1
19-2 13514002 ERT Feed dog 1 1
20 13504003 FEERR Feed crank assy 1 1 1
21 13502005 LA R MR Feed bar shaft 1 1 1
22 13528004 FLEHE Washer 1 1 1

11 W




4.3%¥149348{%/Feed mechanism components

#72 Number

FS NEHS R TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
23 101511008 B2ET SM11/64x40%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
24 101511016 #2ET SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 2 2 2
25 1350700300 FLRAH Feed bar assy 1 1 1
25-1 13502029 TFLEEE Bracket connection pin 1 1 1
25-2 | 13509007 sEth Slider 1 1 1
25-3 | 13528009 #p Washer 1 1 1
25-4 | 13507001 oF5R Feed bar assy 1 1 1
26 409511021 1857 XSRREE] Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
SM11/64x40x14
27 13602004 ¥Bofh Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 1
28 135515009 T MR Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
SM15/64x28
29 13603005 BFEhE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1
30 114733029 SSIHEBHL Stepper motor 1 1 1
31 421513065 BRET M5x16 Screw M5x16 2 4 4
32 w03002 SR Sping washer 4 4 4
33 114922002 A AME BT Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1 1 1
34 115003002 B HE Stepper motor bushing 1 1 1
35 13505004 BFR Feed forked connection 1 1 1
36 114926001 £HEEhiREE Needle pitch crank pin 2 2 2
37 11470503500 B, EEfBs Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1 1
38 114728003 Ethip Cushion 1 1 1
39 136530002 LETEET MBX16 Screw M6x16 1 1 1
40 | M4704027 PRATAR limit plate 1 1 1
41 205516002 ¥R} M6x3.5 Nut M6x3.5 1 1 1




5. LiXElERH/Upper feed Parts

42-2

42-3




5. FiZ$} &R/ Upper feed Parts

N & Sk A Nomber
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 1470504100 EFFLR(H(DLO) Connecting rod assy(DLC) 1 1 1
1-1 101515007 B2ET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 2 2 2
1-2 114710001 JERIFHE (RS Eccentric wheel 1 1 1
1-3 H03061 AR RL R 24 Retaining ring 24 1 1 1
1-4 11470500300 EFMFNBE Connecting rod widget 1 1 1
1-4-1 | 114703001 BFHERE Bushing 1 1 1
1-4-2 | 114705001 1RFHERF Lifting link 1 1 1
1-5 147NS20007 2ET M6x0.75(DLC) Screw M6x0.75(DLC) 1 1 1
1-6 13528008 HE Washer 1 1 1
1-7 13504013 {RICNEFRR T HitR Presser lifting shaft 1 1 1
1-8 NO2001 7N RIERF M6x0.75 Hex Nut M6x0.75 1 1 1
2 13551035 BBET SM1/4x24 Screw SM1/4x24 1 1 1
3 135515008 BBET SM15/64x28%6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 2 2 2
4 114703021 REHR Needle bearing 2 2 2
5 114702034 JERIFHBEER Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
6 147NS30007 B2ET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
7 135516006 2R SM9/32x28 nut SM9/32x28 1 1 1
8 114712046 ¥R RN ERETER Lifting presser bracket for spring 1 1 1
9 101S1008 BBET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 4 4 4
10 14727013 IR ERNE RS Lifting presser spring 1 1 1
1 1350202100 BEFHESH Presser spring guide 1 1 1
1-1 13502026 VAEFFHESHEFT Presser spring guide rod 1 1 1
-2 13502027 EEFHESRE Presser spring guide bushing 1 1 1
12 201511012 12ET SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 4 4 4
13 14712012 BHERIS LR Lifting presser guide plate assy 1 1 1
14 402513011 BEET SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
15 11470901600 DA AT RS Crank shaft complete asm(DLC) 1 1 1
15-1 142530011 SRR Crank shaft complete 1 1 1
15-2 | 114709015 AR S HR(DLO) Slide block(DLC) 1 1 1
15-3 | H05029 FFOR4EE Split ring 1 1 1
16 13504020 JERMEENRIRIFR Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
17 | 11628005 T W ElE IR THvE Washer 1 1 1
18 135516005 2R} SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1
19 10124001 REHE Needle bearing 1 1 1
20 135516004 2R SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4x40 2 2 2
21 13505027 JERLZER BFRIEFF(INdmR) | Presser feed crank link 1 1 1
22 1147NS20004 BEET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
23 10124001 REHE Needle bearing 4 4 4
24 13509004 B ERISAIHR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1
25 | T147NS30004 | yEkiphiGSain(DL0) Guide shaft(DLC) 1 1 1
26 13508004 BHAERSHE R Needle of bearing 1 1 1
27 P03035 SEMEEAEEY 3%8 Spring round pin 3x8 2 2 2

14 T

b




5. biEk]Ep{t/Upper feed Parts

Fe | a9mns & Bt S Number

NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
28 T47NS20001 BBET SM1/4x40x%7 Screw SM1/4x40x7 1 1 1
29 101511001 B2ET SM3/16x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16x28 L=9 1 1 1
30 | 114726017 1R FATES(DL0) Pin(DLC) 1 1 1
31 13505030 R R ST (g hi) Fork lever 1 1 1
32 | 135520012 BEET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
33 | 135520014 BEET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
34 13505028 1R FERIEFF (h04s%) Link of walking foot 1 1 1
35 w02002 #HE 4 Washer 4 2 2 2
36 13601015 R FERIFFEE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1
37 116511005 1BET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2
38 114712020 B ERLEREER Lifting presser sway crank guide pin 1 1 1
39 | 114708001 ERIEFT R Shim 2 2 2
40 114701040 EERFFODRED Presser rod guide 1 1 1
41 135511030 B2ET SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1

42-1 | 13516002 ZEEM walking foot 1

42-2 | 13516003 1R walking foot 1

42-3 | 114716007 1R walking foot 1

43 147NS20001 BBET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
44 114704001 JERLZER EFR (InEh) Presser feed crank 1 1 1
45 13508008 RS :3[;(?tsiser swing shaft front bushing ] ] ]
46 135515004 BEET SM1/4x40x4 Screw SM1/4x40x4 2 2 2
47 13508009 =B Shaft washer 1 1 1
48 13502023 JERMERER Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
49 | 115022016 B Oil seal 1 1 1
50 135030714 RS 5Tge§f)er swing middle shaft bushing 1 1 1
51 13504023 JERMERN S BEFR Presser swing crank(right) 1 1 1
52 40251301 BEET SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
53 135520005 1BET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
54 114705032 IEERIAOETF Presser swing crank(right)rod 1 1 1
55 | 135520004 ST AR Pin 1 1 1
56 13504022 XA ARRAR() Feed rocker shaft crank middle 1 1 1
57 10151025 BRET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
58 116511005 BBET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1
59 wQ1002 S 3 Washer 3 1 1 1
60 13528008 g Washer 1 1 1
61 s10M8 5T M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75x6 2 2 2
62 114704023 JERIFHFERIRRE Pressure foot lifting shaft 1 1 1
63 10122005 FL=E Rubber plug 1 1 1
64 14123006 HimEasE Oil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
65 T47NS16004 2R} SM9/32x28 nut SM9/32x28 1 1 1
66 409515004 BBET SM15/64x28x4 Screw SM15/64x28x4 1 1 1




6.5EEER(%/Hook components




6.5EH2ER%/Hook components

#8 Number

Fs RNEHS BIR TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 13502002 124 Upright shaft 1 1 1
2 13525001 it Gear asm 1 1 1
3 101515007 B2ET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 8 8 8
4 13525002 Bimpueie( ) Gear asm 1 1 1
5 13525003 Tt Pinion asm 1 1 1
6 13525004 2 <PSES(TR) Gear asm 1 1 1
7 13503018 EinE(D) Bushing upper 1 1 1
8 13503019 EHEE(T) Upring shaft bushing lower 1 1 1
S 135515008 B2ET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
10 | 13618001 BIHEEE Hook asm 1 1 1
n 10818501 B Bobbin 1 1 1
12 13618007 IEtRER) Hook asm (with tail) 1 1 1
13 13602006 i Hook driving shaft 1 1 1
14 10123003 QN Oil wick 1 1 1
15 101530005 | TFiHFRIEHEST SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
16 13603008 TiHEHE Bushing front 1 1 1
17 135520008 $B4] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
18 13527005 SEETsE Spring 1 1 1
19 10108002 TiZEE Thtust shrink collar asm 1 1 1
20 101STM012 BBET SM11/64x40x4.8 Screw SM11/64x40x4.8 2 2 2
21 13603025 TiSiHE Bushing rear 1 1 1
22 135515006 25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
23 13502008 2 Plunger 1 1 1
24 13527006 TEEEER Plunger spring 1 1 1
25 13512009 =t Guide plate 1 1 1
26 101511026 BEET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
27 13512010 TEREN S Rotating hook positioner 1 1 1
28 101511011 25T SM11/64x40%9.5 Screw SM11/64x40x9.5 1 1 1
29 13603026 T E Bushing middle 1 1 1
30 | 13628003 IR TR Washer 2 2 2
31 W02004 RepRIBE Te s Washer 1 1 1
32 13521001 ThimhERE Oil pipe for hook shaft bushing 1 1 1
33 11522001 ThrEs Plunger 1 1 1
34 13610003 IS el Thread trimmer cam 1 1 1
35 116514005 BBET SM1/4x40x10 Screw SM1/4x40x10 2 2 2




7.i8i848{%/0il lublication components




7.8 44/ 0il lublication components

#8 Number

Fs RNEHS 2R TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 1352000200 SHERABH Oil pump asm 1 1 1
1-1 13502024 SHZRNIS Shaft for oil pump 1 1 1
1-2 | 13520001 SRR 0il pump 1 1 1
1-3 13525006 SRR/INSES Small gear for oil pump 1 1 1
1-4 13525005 SHEAEE Big gear for oil pump 1 1 1
1-5 13512021 SHRIRER Cover for oil pump 1 1 1
1-6 13512024 SHEREM Oil pump Filter 1 1 1
1-7 13512022 HRETR Adjusting plate for oil pump 1 1 1
1-8 13512023 SHRIEMESR Oil pump Filter cover 1 1 1
1-S 13551037 B2ET M3x10 Screw M3x10 5 5 5
2 105511019 B2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SMT1/64x40x13 2 2 2
3 105511019 B2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SMT1/64x40x13 1 1 1
4 13612023 iR Keep off plate 1 1 1
5 1351202400 SHZEERAE S Oil wick set plate complete 1 1 1
5-1 1351203200 SHEEIENR B Oil line fixing plate widget 1 1 1
5-1-1 | 13512031 THEREENR Oil line fixing plate 1 1 1
5-1-2 | 13521006 HEEERHEE (GR) Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(short) 1 1 1
5-1-3 | 13521005 HEEERHE () Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(long) 1 1 1
5-2 13523007 SHZRE R L Oil line fixing plate oil line 1 1 1
5-3 | 101501010 SATEIEET SMO/64x40x5 | Screw SM9/64x40x5 1 1 1
5-4 13534001 HE&EES Oil line fixing hook 1 1 1
6 101511010 BET SM9/64x40x11 Screw SM9/64x40x11 2 2 2
7 101511004 BBET SM3/16x28%7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 1 1 1
8 14712008 I\ AR Keep off plate 1 1 1
9 1472201 INESERFETERS Keep off plate wool felt 1 1 1
10 101511001 1BET SM3/16x28%9 Screw SM3/16x28x9 8 8 8
1 114712040 EEIR Side plate 1 1 1
12 114722008 B E Gasket 1 1 1
13 10111004 e 0il sight window 1 1 1
14 10122019 S O BV 0-ring 1 1 1
15 13522008 BR72(025.5) Rubber plug(925.5) 1 1 1
16 13522004 BR7EE(027) Rubber plug(e27) 1 1 1
17 10122005 HREEF TR T = Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
18 13522008 ER IR 2E(025.5) Rubber plug(¢25.5) 1 1 1
19 13522005 M R2E(05.7) Rubber plug(5.7) 2 2 2
20 112511014 BBET SM11/64x40x5.3 Screw SM11/64x40x5.3 2 2 2
21 12922001 1B R72R(012.5) Rubber plug(¢12.5) 1 1 1
22 | 13522002 ERIE R (e11.8) Rubber plug(¢T1.8) 1 1 1
23 114727007 B hESEE Felt compression spring 1 1 1
24 1352100700 HihEEs Upper shaft tubing assembly 1 1 1
25 12921002 [BHE ¢3x04 Oil return pipee3x¢4 1 1 1
26 | 13523003 Bl Oil felt 1 1 1
27 10423005 SHZE 2.5x260/2.5x290 Oil wick 1 1 1
28 1362100100 TidHE R Oil pipe for arm lower shaft 1 1 1




7.;i3;848{4/0il lublication components

#72 Number

Fs RNEHS R Tk

NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
28-1 | 13621001 TrmE Oil pipe for lower shaft 1 1 1

28-2 | 13636001 ThmEErEsL Lower shaft Hose connector 1 1 1
29 101511021 12T SM3/16%x28x%9 Screw SM3/16x28x9 1 1 1

%20 W




8 fdtEs
2EE R4/ Thread trimmer components

21 W




8.1 B ER(%/Thread trimmer components

#8 Number

Fs NEMHS IR TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 201511029 1BET SM15/64x%28x%11 Screw SM15/64x28xT1 2 2 2
2 11473002500 57zl A oy st Thread electromagnet drive assembly 1 1 1
2-1 114516005 2R} SM15/64x28 Nut SM15/64x28 1 1 1
22 [voeow | mamwweme | feouering secramaone HERE
2-3 407517001 1BET M4x10 Screw M4x10 3 3 3
2-4 13612006 IXENHR Thread trimmer driving lever 1 1 1
2-5 | 13627004 IR Spring 1 1 1
2-6 101511005 B2ET SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 2 2 2
2-7 | 30108004 IR AR Shrink collar 1 1 1
2-8 | 13602007 IREHARAS Shaft 1 1 1
2-9 | 13626005 BRI R Pin 1 1 1
2-10 HO5012 HE Ring 2 2 2
> 1363000100 ., \a/\élsr(eeétét&/lng electromagnet drive 1 1 1
3 101510M BBET SM11/64x40x9.5 | Screw SM11/64x40x9.5 1 1 1
4 201511029 BBET SM15/64x28x%11 Screw SM15/64x28xT1 2 2 2
5 13601007 EJIEE Bracket for fixed blade 1 1 1
6 101511025 B2ET SMT1/64x40x7 Screw SMT1/64x40x7 1 1 1
7 113812008 =570 Thread guide 1 1 1
8 13628011 e Gasket 1 1 1
9 101511005 1BET SM9/64x40%6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1
10 13619001 EIF Fixed blade 1 1 1
n 13517001 BEET SM9O/64x40%6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1
12 113517002 25T SM11/64x40x4.4 | Screw SMT1/64x40x4.4 2 2 2
13 13619002 YAl Movable knife (left) 1 1 1
14 1360100800 JIZRB (% Knife holding bracket saddle asm 1 1 1
14-1 42209006 JJZ8 Knife holding bracket saddle 1 1 1
14-2 | 42204008 PLTIZR L Knife base (left) 1 1 1
14-3 42212048 JILEHEE Washer 1 1 1
14-4 422517006 BBET SM1/8x44x5.4 Screw SM1/8x44x5.4 3 3 3
14-5 | 13604001 B R kIR EhRATR Knife driving crank 1 1 1
14-6 422520006 BBET SM11/64x40x5.5 Screw SM11/64x40x5.5 2 2 2
14-7 S05005 BRET M5x12 Screw M5x12 1 1 1
14-8 422516002 2R SM11/64x40 Nut SM11/64x40 2 2 2
14-9 | 42205008 TIEEEAF Link 1 1 1
15 13602008 &G ERARES Knife driving shaft 1 1 1
16 136517005 REIER SM3/16x28 Nut SM3/16x28 2 2 2
7 13609002 R Cam follower 2 2 2
18 136520003 BBET SM3/16x28%8 Screw SM3/16x28x8 2 2 2
19 1360400300 | AEGRIHHEAE Left and right crank assembly 1 1 1
20 101511025 BRET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 2 2 2
21 136514002 BBET SM15/64x28%x6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 2 2 2
22 13627005 AR ES Spring 1 1 1




8.1 B R4/ Thread trimmer components

#72 Number

FS NEHS R TR

NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
23 13601010 HE IS Torsion spring end cap 1 1 1
24 114728003 g Cushion 1 1 1
25 | 136530002 LEEHEEET M6X16 Screw M6x16 1 1 1
26 1361201 1EER Stopper plate 1 1 1
27 205516002 ¥2FF M6x3.5 Nut M6x3.5 1 1 1
28 | 114722006 BT 2 wire plug 1 1 1
29 | 1231201 EEEEE Cable clip 1 1 1
30 101511025 BBET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
31 20108001 MECHH R Thrusr tighten collar asm 1 1 1
32 113514020 1BET SM11/64x40x%6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 2 2 2
33 | 13627006 SR Spring 1 1 1
34 | 114701033 FRASTER Stopper 1 1 1
35 510118 B2ET M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75%6 1 1 1




9. 85X FFXHH/Automatic reverse feed components

24 T




o.BahEhXEEIFFXLE 4 /Automatic reverse feed components

= = = s ﬁ% Number
Fs RNEMS 2R L0
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 11470104200 RIERBRI ST B Switch assembly 1 1 1
2 101511004 18ET SM3/16x28%7 Screw SM3/16x28x7 2 2 2
3 | 114712047 e EEs 0il tube hohder 1 1 1

% 25 I




10.58FEATEE. ISERIERY/Step adjustment needle distance, lifting foot parts

% 26 W




10. 5 HiRESHEE.

J&ERIER{E/Step adjustment needle distance, lifting foot parts

FS NEHFE R THEA #8 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 H03034 i Rt Y 16 Retaining ring 16 1 1 1
2 114704024 £ ERRRR Need| gage crank 1 1 1
3 S10006 PI7< A M R R Screw M5x6 3 3 3
M5x6
4 14710017 SRS Needle pitch cam 1 1 1
5 s10m18 #86T M6x0.75%6 Screw M6x0.75x6 4 4 4
6 201511012 #85T SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
7 14726016 SRS Needl gage crank pin 1 1 1
8 14705033 VEEHIEEMF Needle pitch adjusting link 1 1 1
9 14530007 SR ST Screw SM11/64x40x7.5 1 1 1
SM11/64x40x7.5
10 14516004 1853 SM11/64x40 Nut SM11/64x40 1 1 1
1 14727013 HIpEE Pitch reset spring 1 1 1
12 13526005 DEAERAY Pin for spring 1 1 1
13 114710018 WBERITNES Presser foot cam 1 1 1
14 114704025 B ERIERR Driving crank of presser foot 1 1 1
15 136517005 RECHERF SM3/16%28 Nut SM3/16x28 2 2 2
16 147NS20005 FRERNRICIRET Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
SM3/16x28
17 114709013 BERLRE Cam follower 1 1 1
18 | 115426002 4 FERIR S R e Pin 1 1 1
19 114701039 e ﬁfrg;]lg( bracket for presser foot 1 1 1
20 | S05005 EBERESLIBET M5x12 | Screw M5x12 3 3 3
21 114704026 B & R Automatic presser foot lifter 1 1 1
22 | msoNsz0001 | SRHERITEIRET SCrewSMT1/64x40x6.5 2 2 2
SM11/64x40x6.5
23 114705034 TIFPEENR Lever connecting plate 1 1 1
24 101511025 18ET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 3 3 3




1.8/ Machine head accessories




1.#LF3tE/Machine head accessories

#8 Number

Fs RNEMHS IR TR
NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
1 115031022 AS-1311 & Machine head cover 1 1 1
2 10131004 1EETHEEF()N) Screw driver(small) 1 1 1
3 10131003 1EETHEF () Screw driver(middle) 1 1 1
4 20731047 12447 Screw driver(large) 1 1 1
5 114717006 HIEHDPx17 21#)(Er=) Needle(DPx17 21#) 10 10
11617002 HIEHDPxX5 14#) Needle(DPx5 14#) 4
6 10818501 s Bobbin 2 2
1351203700 IR ZRLE Knee control limit frame assembly 1 1 1
7-1 13512036 BRfEpREE Knee lifter stop bracket 1 1 1
7-2 | 135515019 FAESIRATETIIEST M6 Screw M6 2 2 2
7-3 N01029 ETER M6 Nut M6 3 3 3
7-4 | 135512003 FAESPRATZRIEET M6 Screw M6 1 1 1
8 1350100900 BRI Oil pan assembly 1 1 1
8-1 | 13501007 &R Oil reservoir 1 1 1
8-2 | 1350100900-01 | HpHEsTHE Washer 1 1 1
9 101511028 HUMEST SM5/16x24x7 Screw SM5/16x24x7 1 1 1
10 20131056 W7SAIRFE 5mm Allen wrench 5mm 1 1 1
n 13523006 HERE Gasket 1 1 1
2 114711009 B RFRAT Knee press lifter rod 1 1 1
13 10131001 RiR Magnet 1 1 1
14 20131038 NS Oil pot 1 1 1
15 1011203100 oSt Rubber coat 2 2 2
16 | 10122060 HeSsshtrs Hing 2 2 2
17 113522001 HISKBEERER(X) Cushion(big) 2 2 2
18 10122022 HSLprEEER(/)N) Cushion(small) 2 2 2
19 113511001 JHES(600mI)(10#) Oil bag (600ml)(10#) 1 1 1
20 11023100400 LRBRAMN Spool stand complete 1 1 1
21 1011011 HLsZiE Frame support bar 1 1 1
22 1351203800 R LB {4 Joystick assembly 1 1 1
22-1 | 13512038 AAESRE R ST Bent rod 1 1 1
22-2 | 10112029 3 2niney Bell 1 1 1
22-3 10112030 fifibhze Bell bracket 1 1 1
22-4 | 101512004 REERZRIEET M6XTI Screw M6x11 1 1 1
22-5 | 10122025 E{EFFR Operation lever pad 1 1 1
23 13502025 i3] Hinge pin 1 1 1
24 | 13527014 =t Spring 1 1 1
25 | 471001600 IR\l Connector 1 1 1
25-1 114710016 R T iESL Connector 1 1 1
25-2 | L020004 HRFERIEET M8Bx12 ScrewM8x12 2 2 2
27 | 10122024 TRt Mat 1 1 1
28 HO5010 FFOEE Split stop ring 1 1 1
29 11023001700 [2Sk il Electric control pedal 1 1 1
30 11543100300 BIEEERF Pedal connecting rod 1 1 1

% 29 I




11.412LB#{8E/Machine head accessories

e #& Number

Fe | aEms & etk el

NO. Part NO. PartName Description H7-C H7-CXB H7-CST
31 14712003 FO#x3FE4-10) Open wrench 1 1 1
32 101S30010 #£5T P19 Studs P19 6 6 6
33 13831071 THEzU(259) Desiccant (25q) 1 1 1

% 30 I




RESK
iLEARZE i /IR Ol e

RREHELME RRRRERHE FREHE

400-8876-858
www.chinajack.com

ARl sERAE JACK TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
hEIRTESH TR = BiRaioaRE00se NOJ008 DONGHAI AVENUE EAST,J \NG
EHiE: 0086-0576-88177788 88177789 DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY,ZHEJIANG INCE CHINA.

TEL: 0086-0576-88177788 88177789




